VILLAGE OF CARPENTERSVILLE
COMPREHENSIVE SALARY & BENEFITS INFORMATION

AS OF 5/1/2015

Pension, Health Ins. Total
Last Name First Name Dept Gross Wages FICA & other Benefits Compensation
WILDE THERESE Legislative 63,676.00 4,871.21 15,638.07 84,185.28
ROONEY JAMES Administration 167,027.00 12,777.57 41,741.85 221,546.42
WADE JOSEPH Administration 117,284.00 8,972.23 19,691.93 145,948.15
MCGOVERN SEAN Administration 67,047.00 5,129.10 8,683.59 80,859.68
DESAI HITESH Finance 114,000.00 8,721.00 34,164.96 156,885.96
HANNA KATRINA Finance 93,307.00 7,137.99 29,651.14 130,096.13
ALVARADO CHRISTIE Finance 66,786.00 5,109.13 28,754.24 100,649.36
AWE DAWN Finance 58,905.00 4,506.23 27,851.07 91,262.31
RAFATCZ VICTORIA Finance 62,000.00 4,743.00 28,205.76 94,948.76
DUDZINSKI CHRISTOPHER Finance 55,348.80 4,234.18 19,178.13 78,761.12
MCMURCHIE ROSEMARY Finance 58,563.00 4,480.07 27,819.16 90,862.23
GOETHALS KEVIN Information/Technology 114,200.00 8,736.30 34,187.88 157,124.18
PIONEER GIDEON Information/Technology 61,297.00 4,689.22 15,365.44 81,351.66
LANGLO ERIC Public Buildings 77,983.00 5,965.70 30,037.41 113,986.11
BOKHOVEN KEVIN Public Buildings 42,931.20 3,284.24 12,682.22 58,897.65
HERNANDEZ DAVE Parks 62,964.00 4,816.75 27,780.89 95,561.64
HUBER MARC Community Development 111,101.00 8,499.23 33,832.73 153,432.96
BERGESON TED Community Development 70,207.00 5,370.84 28,186.36 103,764.20
DELPALAZZO SONDA Community Development 62,699.00 4,796.47 15,526.11 83,021.58
MARTIN CRAIG Community Development 69,553.00 5,320.80 28,111.41 102,985.22
SVALENKA JOHN Community Development 78,333.00 5,992.47 27,935.12 112,260.60
SZYDLOWSKI EDWARD Community Development 87,712.00 6,709.97 31,152.36 125,574.32
DUDA KEVIN Community Development 67,537.60 5,166.63 28,127.97 100,832.20
KAFENSHTOK ARIEH Community Development 70,657.60 5,405.31 10,097.36 86,160.27
MACIEL CRISTOBAL Community Development 74,193.60 5,675.81 16,264.89 96,134.30
MATTERN GEORGE Community Development 67,537.60 5,166.63 15,502.11 88,206.34
MCCLEARY STEVEN Community Development 57,678.40 4,412.40 22,846.42 84,937.22
ABRAHAMSEN IAN Police 62,204.00 901.96 20,097.35 83,203.31
ACCOMANDO GIACOMO Police 94,283.80 1,367.12 26,458.78 122,109.69
ACEVEDO ABDIEL Police 81,232.00 1,177.86 37,216.15 119,626.01
ACOT EDWARD Police 85,322.00 1,237.17 38,027.19 124,586.36




BENNETT
BLAHNIK
BLEVINS
BOGNETTI
BONE
BOSSHART
BRANDT
BRANDTS
BROWN
CAUDLE
CISNEROS
CROWE
DEE
DEFRANCO
DREWS
DREWS
ELLIOTT
FIGUEROA
FLUHLER
GALASON
GERLEMAN
GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ
GUTIERREZ
HAILER
HARTLEY
HEITKAMP
HOLZER
JOHNSON
KILBOURNE
KRAEMER
KREUTZER
KRUGER
LIPKE
LIZOTTE
MARSOLAIS
NEUMAN

SEAN
SCOTT
ERMAN
CHRISTIAN
PETER
TIMOTHY
PAUL
MARK
MORGAN
JASON
JUAN
THOMAS
CHRISTOPHER
JOSEPH
ROBERT
STEVEN
JEFFREY
ANGEL
ZACHARY
JOHN
GRANT
CARLOS
JORGE
JOSEPH
FREDERICK
NATHAN
THOMAS
ERIC
CHRISTINE
MICHAEL
JACOB
JOHN
PAUL
MATTHEW
VICTOR
JAMES
DEREK

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

85,322.00
81,232.00
114,198.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
114,198.00
98,993.96
98,993.96
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
81,232.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
62,204.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
81,232.00
87,091.68
85,322.00
62,204.00
85,322.00
98,993.96
85,322.00
85,322.00
128,459.00
85,322.00
98,993.96
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
59,191.00

1,237.17
1,177.86
1,655.87
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,655.87
1,435.41
1,435.41
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,177.86
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17

901.96
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,177.86
1,262.83
1,237.17

901.96
1,237.17
1,435.41
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,862.66
1,237.17
1,435.41
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17

858.27

38,027.19
32,344.79
43,746.02
38,027.19
33,155.83
43,746.02
40,738.34
40,738.34
38,027.19
24,681.65
37,307.51
37,216.15
24,416.97
33,155.83
38,027.19
38,027.19
38,027.19
37,307.51
20,097.35
38,027.19
33,155.83
22,435.93
38,378.12
38,027.19
18,662.67
24,681.65
21,630.50
33,155.83
33,155.83
46,573.98
38,027.19
32,918.58
38,027.19
38,027.19
38,027.19
33,155.83
12,737.58

124,586.36
114,754.65
159,599.89
124,586.36
119,715.00
159,599.89
141,167.71
141,167.71
124,586.36
111,240.82
123,866.68
119,626.01
110,976.14
119,715.00
124,586.36
124,586.36
124,586.36
123,866.68

83,203.31
124,586.36
119,715.00
104,845.79
126,732.63
124,586.36

81,768.63
111,240.82
122,059.87
119,715.00
119,715.00
176,895.64
124,586.36
133,347.95
124,586.36
124,586.36
124,586.36
119,715.00

72,786.84




NILLES
OSTREM
PILARSKI
QUANDEE
RAMOS
ROWLEY
ROWLEY
SALVAGGIO
SHALES-FORD
SHAVER
SPENCER
STANKOWITZ
STEINHABLE
STRAUB
VAN HORN
WEBB
WELLS
WHITCOMB
BLAKE
EICHINGER
FEHRING
GOMEZ
HERNANDEZ
HOCHLEUTNER
HOFFMANN
KLOEPPER
ROOD
WINTER
BARNARD
BARTELT
BEATTIE
BENSON
BERRY
BOLLIGER
CARRILLO
DAILY
DUCASSE

JASON
MATT
JOSEPH
ERIK
MARK
DAVID
BARBARA
MICHAEL
RENE
TODD
JOHN
KEVIN
JOHN
MICHAEL
BRADLEY
ALAN
DONALD
STEPHEN
PAULA
BETH ANN
ONEIDA
JAMIE
GRISELDA
ANDREW
JoY
BONNIE
AMY
ROSALIE
RYAN
DANIEL
ROBERT
MATTHEW
BRIAN
CHRIS
ARTURO
GREGORY
KIMBERLY

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Police Records
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

85,322.00
98,993.96
85,322.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
81,232.00
85,322.00
110,000.00
85,322.00
118,200.00
81,232.00
85,322.00
93,774.72
85,322.00
85,322.00
81,232.00
85,322.00
85,322.00
51,625.60
76,835.20
62,087.00
44,761.60
73,186.00
53,830.40
51,625.60
51,625.60
51,625.60
51,625.60
75,095.00
76,924.00
99,823.00
76,924.00
92,885.10
88,462.00
80,770.20
88,462.00
80,770.20

1,237.17
1,435.41
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,177.86
1,237.17
1,595.00
1,237.17
1,713.90
1,177.86
1,237.17
1,359.73
1,237.17
1,237.17
1,177.86
1,237.17
1,237.17
3,949.36
5,877.89
4,749.66
3,424.26
5,598.73
4,118.03
3,949.36
3,949.36
3,949.36
3,949.36
1,088.88
1,115.40
1,447.43
1,115.40
1,346.83
1,282.70
1,171.17
1,282.70
1,171.17

24,681.65
40,738.34
38,027.19
38,027.19
38,027.19
17,108.31
38,027.19
42,913.56
33,155.83
44,539.62
37,216.15
37,484.57
39,703.37
33,155.83
38,027.19
36,673.53
37,484.57
33,155.83
12,243.91
15,132.93
13,366.35

6,129.68
16,727.92
13,931.26
21,599.49
27,024.13

6,916.29
22,152.77
34,827.70
35,161.85
19,237.66
35,161.85
38,077.95
29,450.09
35,864.56
32,398.49
21,084.34

111,240.82
141,167.71
124,586.36
124,586.36
124,586.36

99,518.17
124,586.36
154,508.56
119,715.00
164,453.52
119,626.01
124,043.74
134,837.82
119,715.00
124,586.36
119,083.39
124,043.74
119,715.00

67,818.87

97,846.03

80,203.01

54,315.54

95,512.64

71,879.69

77,174.45

82,599.09

62,491.25

77,727.73
111,011.57
113,201.25
120,508.10
113,201.25
132,309.88
119,194.79
117,805.92
122,143.19
103,025.70




FERREIRO
GILLESPIE
GONZALEZ
JACKSON
JOHNSON
KASPRAK
LACKMAN
MAHONEY
MENSCHING
MIDDENDORF
MILLER
NIEVES
NOLTE
OHLINGER
ORMOND
PARKER
PAYTON
PETERS
RYNDERS
SCHOLL
SHEPLEY
SIMPSON
SKILLMAN
STOUT
SUTFIN
TRACY
VOGEL
WEMKEN
BOKHOVEN
CLIFTON
DUCKETT
EICHINGER
GILLY
MATEJKOWSKI
NESPOR
PETERS
PETERSON

RAUL
PATRICK
HECTOR
MATTHEW
DAVID
JAMES
RYAN
JOHN
JONATHAN
TODD
DOUGLAS
RICHARD
BRENT
JAMES
JASON
CHAD
MARK
MICHAEL
KEVIN
CHRISTOPHER
MARLA
BRIAN
JOHN
KIERAN
WILLIAM
MATTHEW
ERIK
BRANDON
DAVID
JACK
CHARLES
ROBERT
GARY
BRIAN
PAUL
MARCUS
SPENCER

Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

80,770.20
88,462.00
80,770.20
80,770.20
75,897.15
80,770.20
76,924.00
61,399.80
92,885.10
101,099.00
80,770.20
92,885.10
76,924.00
92,885.10
80,770.20
80,770.20
92,885.10
92,885.10
72,272.64
76,924.00
60,884.00
76,924.00
124,021.00
100,238.00
61,399.80
75,897.15
76,924.00
80,770.20
62,964.00
88,410.00
67,860.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
67,860.00
43,836.00
62,964.00

1,171.17
1,282.70
1,171.17
1,171.17
1,100.51
1,171.17
1,115.40

890.30
1,346.83
1,465.94
1,171.17
1,346.83
1,115.40
1,346.83
1,171.17
1,171.17
1,346.83
1,346.83
5,528.86
1,115.40
4,657.63
1,115.40
1,798.30
1,453.45

890.30
1,100.51
1,115.40
1,171.17
4,816.75
6,763.37
5,191.29
4,816.75
4,816.75
4,816.75
5,191.29
3,353.45
4,816.75

35,864.56
23,924.31
35,864.56
35,864.56
20,194.03
35,864.56
35,161.85
27,454.22
34,317.37
39,571.35
35,864.56
37,535.33
35,161.85
38,077.95
35,864.56
35,864.56
38,077.95
38,077.95
11,340.08
35,161.85
28,077.87
35,161.85
24,658.64
39,414.04
18,980.04
34,974.25
21,816.31
35,864.56
23,452.15
30,272.43
28,884.60
28,323.51
23,452.15
14,977.97
28,884.60

5,023.61
20,503.75

117,805.92
113,669.01
117,805.92
117,805.92
97,191.69
117,805.92
113,201.25
89,744.32
128,549.30
142,136.28
117,805.92
131,767.26
113,201.25
132,309.88
117,805.92
117,805.92
132,309.88
132,309.88
89,141.58
113,201.25
93,619.49
113,201.25
150,477.94
141,105.49
81,270.14
111,971.91
99,855.71
117,805.92
91,232.90
125,445.79
101,935.89
96,104.26
91,232.90
82,758.72
101,935.89
52,213.06
88,284.50




SZEKERES
THUROW
TRIBULAK
WALL

COLE

GRAY
RODRIGUEZ
HEBERT
LACROIX
OBERHAUS
CALABRESE
CAMPBELL
COLON
GORTER
HARTZOG
PIERCE
BONILLA
EGLER
GRANDINETTI
GRIGSBY
NEELY
ROBERTSON
SUNDERLAGE
JENSEN
LAVENDER
LINO
NEISLER
RADER
SAVAGE
SETTIPANI
SMITH

THOMAS
RICK
KENNETH
SIMON
ROBERT
KEVIN
MICHELLE
DONALD
PAUL
PETER
MICHAEL
JEFFREY
CHRISTOPHER
DEAN
SCOTT
GARY
ANTONIO
JOSEPH
FELICE
HAROLD
TIMOTHY
ALAN
BRYAN
CRAIG
BRIAN
JASON
RONALD
SHAWN
MARC
CHRIS
KENNETH

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

62,964.00
62,964.00
59,975.00
43,836.00
129,577.00
108,523.00
59,421.00
74,064.00
74,064.00
70,536.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
94,333.00
74,064.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
85,671.00
65,232.00
62,964.00
67,860.00
50,592.00
62,964.00
67,860.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
62,964.00
55,584.00
92,576.00
62,964.00

4,816.75
4,816.75
4,588.09
3,353.45
9,912.64
8,302.01
4,545.71
5,665.90
5,665.90
5,396.00
4,816.75
4,816.75
4,816.75
7,216.47
5,665.90
4,816.75
4,816.75
6,553.83
4,990.25
4,816.75
5,191.29
3,870.29
4,816.75
5,191.29
4,816.75
4,816.75
4,816.75
4,816.75
4,252.18
7,082.06
4,816.75

28,323.51
23,452.15
23,109.62
11,351.23
35,950.08
33,537.30
27,910.21
24,724.21
29,595.57
29,191.27
28,323.51

9,215.67
27,780.89
19,151.36
29,595.57

8,215.67
27,780.89
27,816.14
15,237.89
20,503.75
24,013.24
26,905.68
14,977.97
28,884.60
28,323.51
23,452.15
23,452.15
23,452.15
27,477.77
31,709.77
28,323.51

96,104.26
91,232.90
87,672.70
58,540.68
175,439.72
150,362.31
91,876.91
104,454.11
109,325.47
105,123.27
96,104.26
76,996.42
95,561.64
120,700.84
109,325.47
75,996.42
95,561.64
120,040.97
85,460.14
88,284.50
97,064.53
81,367.97
82,758.72
101,935.89
96,104.26
91,232.90
91,232.90
91,232.90
87,313.94
131,367.83
96,104.26




