

VILLAGE OF CARPENTERSVILLE
COMPREHENSIVE SALARY & BENEFITS INFORMATION
AS OF 5/1/2015

Last Name	First Name	Dept	Gross Wages	FICA	Pension, Health Ins. & other Benefits	Total Compensation
WILDE	THERESE	Legislative	63,676.00	4,871.21	15,638.07	84,185.28
ROONEY	JAMES	Administration	167,027.00	12,777.57	41,741.85	221,546.42
WADE	JOSEPH	Administration	117,284.00	8,972.23	19,691.93	145,948.15
MCGOVERN	SEAN	Administration	67,047.00	5,129.10	8,683.59	80,859.68
DESAI	HITESH	Finance	114,000.00	8,721.00	34,164.96	156,885.96
HANNA	KATRINA	Finance	93,307.00	7,137.99	29,651.14	130,096.13
ALVARADO	CHRISTIE	Finance	66,786.00	5,109.13	28,754.24	100,649.36
AWE	DAWN	Finance	58,905.00	4,506.23	27,851.07	91,262.31
RAFATCZ	VICTORIA	Finance	62,000.00	4,743.00	28,205.76	94,948.76
DUDZINSKI	CHRISTOPHER	Finance	55,348.80	4,234.18	19,178.13	78,761.12
MCMURCHIE	ROSEMARY	Finance	58,563.00	4,480.07	27,819.16	90,862.23
GOETHALS	KEVIN	Information/Technology	114,200.00	8,736.30	34,187.88	157,124.18
PIONEER	GIDEON	Information/Technology	61,297.00	4,689.22	15,365.44	81,351.66
LANGLO	ERIC	Public Buildings	77,983.00	5,965.70	30,037.41	113,986.11
BOKHOVEN	KEVIN	Public Buildings	42,931.20	3,284.24	12,682.22	58,897.65
HERNANDEZ	DAVE	Parks	62,964.00	4,816.75	27,780.89	95,561.64
HUBER	MARC	Community Development	111,101.00	8,499.23	33,832.73	153,432.96
BERGESON	TED	Community Development	70,207.00	5,370.84	28,186.36	103,764.20
DELPALAZZO	SONDA	Community Development	62,699.00	4,796.47	15,526.11	83,021.58
MARTIN	CRAIG	Community Development	69,553.00	5,320.80	28,111.41	102,985.22
SVALENKA	JOHN	Community Development	78,333.00	5,992.47	27,935.12	112,260.60
SZYDLOWSKI	EDWARD	Community Development	87,712.00	6,709.97	31,152.36	125,574.32
DUDA	KEVIN	Community Development	67,537.60	5,166.63	28,127.97	100,832.20
KAFENSHTOK	ARIEH	Community Development	70,657.60	5,405.31	10,097.36	86,160.27
MACIEL	CRISTOBAL	Community Development	74,193.60	5,675.81	16,264.89	96,134.30
MATTERN	GEORGE	Community Development	67,537.60	5,166.63	15,502.11	88,206.34
MCCLEARY	STEVEN	Community Development	57,678.40	4,412.40	22,846.42	84,937.22
ABRAHAMSEN	IAN	Police	62,204.00	901.96	20,097.35	83,203.31
ACCOMANDO	GIACOMO	Police	94,283.80	1,367.12	26,458.78	122,109.69
ACEVEDO	ABDIEL	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	37,216.15	119,626.01
ACOT	EDWARD	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36

BENNETT	SEAN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
BLAHNIK	SCOTT	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	32,344.79	114,754.65
BLEVINS	ERMAN	Police	114,198.00	1,655.87	43,746.02	159,599.89
BOGNETTI	CHRISTIAN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
BONE	PETER	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
BOSSHART	TIMOTHY	Police	114,198.00	1,655.87	43,746.02	159,599.89
BRANDT	PAUL	Police	98,993.96	1,435.41	40,738.34	141,167.71
BRANDTS	MARK	Police	98,993.96	1,435.41	40,738.34	141,167.71
BROWN	MORGAN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
CAUDLE	JASON	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	24,681.65	111,240.82
CISNEROS	JUAN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	37,307.51	123,866.68
CROWE	THOMAS	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	37,216.15	119,626.01
DEE	CHRISTOPHER	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	24,416.97	110,976.14
DEFRANCO	JOSEPH	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
DREWS	ROBERT	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
DREWS	STEVEN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
ELLIOTT	JEFFREY	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
FIGUEROA	ANGEL	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	37,307.51	123,866.68
FLUHLER	ZACHARY	Police	62,204.00	901.96	20,097.35	83,203.31
GALASON	JOHN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
GERLEMAN	GRANT	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
GONZALEZ	CARLOS	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	22,435.93	104,845.79
GONZALEZ	JORGE	Police	87,091.68	1,262.83	38,378.12	126,732.63
GUTIERREZ	JOSEPH	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
HAILER	FREDERICK	Police	62,204.00	901.96	18,662.67	81,768.63
HARTLEY	NATHAN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	24,681.65	111,240.82
HEITKAMP	THOMAS	Police	98,993.96	1,435.41	21,630.50	122,059.87
HOLZER	ERIC	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
JOHNSON	CHRISTINE	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
KILBOURNE	MICHAEL	Police	128,459.00	1,862.66	46,573.98	176,895.64
KRAEMER	JACOB	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
KREUTZER	JOHN	Police	98,993.96	1,435.41	32,918.58	133,347.95
KRUGER	PAUL	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
LIPKE	MATTHEW	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
LIZOTTE	VICTOR	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
MARSOLAIS	JAMES	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
NEUMAN	DEREK	Police	59,191.00	858.27	12,737.58	72,786.84

NILLES	JASON	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	24,681.65	111,240.82
OSTREM	MATT	Police	98,993.96	1,435.41	40,738.34	141,167.71
PILARSKI	JOSEPH	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
QUANDEE	ERIK	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
RAMOS	MARK	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
ROWLEY	DAVID	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	17,108.31	99,518.17
ROWLEY	BARBARA	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
SALVAGGIO	MICHAEL	Police	110,000.00	1,595.00	42,913.56	154,508.56
SHALES-FORD	RENE	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
SHAVER	TODD	Police	118,200.00	1,713.90	44,539.62	164,453.52
SPENCER	JOHN	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	37,216.15	119,626.01
STANKOWITZ	KEVIN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	37,484.57	124,043.74
STEINHABLE	JOHN	Police	93,774.72	1,359.73	39,703.37	134,837.82
STRAUB	MICHAEL	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
VAN HORN	BRADLEY	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	38,027.19	124,586.36
WEBB	ALAN	Police	81,232.00	1,177.86	36,673.53	119,083.39
WELLS	DONALD	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	37,484.57	124,043.74
WHITCOMB	STEPHEN	Police	85,322.00	1,237.17	33,155.83	119,715.00
BLAKE	PAULA	Police Records	51,625.60	3,949.36	12,243.91	67,818.87
EICHINGER	BETH ANN	Police Records	76,835.20	5,877.89	15,132.93	97,846.03
FEHRING	ONEIDA	Police Records	62,087.00	4,749.66	13,366.35	80,203.01
GOMEZ	JAMIE	Police Records	44,761.60	3,424.26	6,129.68	54,315.54
HERNANDEZ	GRISELDA	Police Records	73,186.00	5,598.73	16,727.92	95,512.64
HOCHLEUTNER	ANDREW	Police Records	53,830.40	4,118.03	13,931.26	71,879.69
HOFFMANN	JOY	Police Records	51,625.60	3,949.36	21,599.49	77,174.45
KLOEPPER	BONNIE	Police Records	51,625.60	3,949.36	27,024.13	82,599.09
ROOD	AMY	Police Records	51,625.60	3,949.36	6,916.29	62,491.25
WINTER	ROSALIE	Police Records	51,625.60	3,949.36	22,152.77	77,727.73
BARNARD	RYAN	Fire	75,095.00	1,088.88	34,827.70	111,011.57
BARTELT	DANIEL	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
BEATTIE	ROBERT	Fire	99,823.00	1,447.43	19,237.66	120,508.10
BENSON	MATTHEW	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
BERRY	BRIAN	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	38,077.95	132,309.88
BOLLIGER	CHRIS	Fire	88,462.00	1,282.70	29,450.09	119,194.79
CARRILLO	ARTURO	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
DAILY	GREGORY	Fire	88,462.00	1,282.70	32,398.49	122,143.19
DUCASSE	KIMBERLY	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	21,084.34	103,025.70

FERREIRO	RAUL	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
GILLESPIE	PATRICK	Fire	88,462.00	1,282.70	23,924.31	113,669.01
GONZALEZ	HECTOR	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
JACKSON	MATTHEW	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
JOHNSON	DAVID	Fire	75,897.15	1,100.51	20,194.03	97,191.69
KASPRAK	JAMES	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
LACKMAN	RYAN	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
MAHONEY	JOHN	Fire	61,399.80	890.30	27,454.22	89,744.32
MENSCHING	JONATHAN	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	34,317.37	128,549.30
MIDDENDORF	TODD	Fire	101,099.00	1,465.94	39,571.35	142,136.28
MILLER	DOUGLAS	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
NIEVES	RICHARD	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	37,535.33	131,767.26
NOLTE	BRENT	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
OHLINGER	JAMES	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	38,077.95	132,309.88
ORMOND	JASON	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
PARKER	CHAD	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
PAYTON	MARK	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	38,077.95	132,309.88
PETERS	MICHAEL	Fire	92,885.10	1,346.83	38,077.95	132,309.88
RYNDERS	KEVIN	Fire	72,272.64	5,528.86	11,340.08	89,141.58
SCHOLL	CHRISTOPHER	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
SHEPLEY	MARLA	Fire	60,884.00	4,657.63	28,077.87	93,619.49
SIMPSON	BRIAN	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	35,161.85	113,201.25
SKILLMAN	JOHN	Fire	124,021.00	1,798.30	24,658.64	150,477.94
STOUT	KIERAN	Fire	100,238.00	1,453.45	39,414.04	141,105.49
SUTFIN	WILLIAM	Fire	61,399.80	890.30	18,980.04	81,270.14
TRACY	MATTHEW	Fire	75,897.15	1,100.51	34,974.25	111,971.91
VOGEL	ERIK	Fire	76,924.00	1,115.40	21,816.31	99,855.71
WEMKEN	BRANDON	Fire	80,770.20	1,171.17	35,864.56	117,805.92
BOKHOVEN	DAVID	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
CLIFTON	JACK	Public Works	88,410.00	6,763.37	30,272.43	125,445.79
DUCKETT	CHARLES	Public Works	67,860.00	5,191.29	28,884.60	101,935.89
EICHINGER	ROBERT	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	28,323.51	96,104.26
GILLY	GARY	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
MATEJKOWSKI	BRIAN	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	14,977.97	82,758.72
NESPOR	PAUL	Public Works	67,860.00	5,191.29	28,884.60	101,935.89
PETERS	MARCUS	Public Works	43,836.00	3,353.45	5,023.61	52,213.06
PETERSON	SPENCER	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	20,503.75	88,284.50

SZEKERES	THOMAS	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	28,323.51	96,104.26
THUROW	RICK	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
TRIBULAK	KENNETH	Public Works	59,975.00	4,588.09	23,109.62	87,672.70
WALL	SIMON	Public Works	43,836.00	3,353.45	11,351.23	58,540.68
COLE	ROBERT	Public Works	129,577.00	9,912.64	35,950.08	175,439.72
GRAY	KEVIN	Public Works	108,523.00	8,302.01	33,537.30	150,362.31
RODRIGUEZ	MICHELLE	Public Works	59,421.00	4,545.71	27,910.21	91,876.91
HEBERT	DONALD	Public Works	74,064.00	5,665.90	24,724.21	104,454.11
LACROIX	PAUL	Public Works	74,064.00	5,665.90	29,595.57	109,325.47
OBERHAUS	PETER	Public Works	70,536.00	5,396.00	29,191.27	105,123.27
CALABRESE	MICHAEL	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	28,323.51	96,104.26
CAMPBELL	JEFFREY	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	9,215.67	76,996.42
COLON	CHRISTOPHER	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	27,780.89	95,561.64
GORTER	DEAN	Public Works	94,333.00	7,216.47	19,151.36	120,700.84
HARTZOG	SCOTT	Public Works	74,064.00	5,665.90	29,595.57	109,325.47
PIERCE	GARY	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	8,215.67	75,996.42
BONILLA	ANTONIO	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	27,780.89	95,561.64
EGLER	JOSEPH	Public Works	85,671.00	6,553.83	27,816.14	120,040.97
GRANDINETTI	FELICE	Public Works	65,232.00	4,990.25	15,237.89	85,460.14
GRIGSBY	HAROLD	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	20,503.75	88,284.50
NEELY	TIMOTHY	Public Works	67,860.00	5,191.29	24,013.24	97,064.53
ROBERTSON	ALAN	Public Works	50,592.00	3,870.29	26,905.68	81,367.97
SUNDERLAGE	BRYAN	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	14,977.97	82,758.72
JENSEN	CRAIG	Public Works	67,860.00	5,191.29	28,884.60	101,935.89
LAVENDER	BRIAN	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	28,323.51	96,104.26
LINO	JASON	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
NEISLER	RONALD	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
RADER	SHAWN	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	23,452.15	91,232.90
SAVAGE	MARC	Public Works	55,584.00	4,252.18	27,477.77	87,313.94
SETTIPANI	CHRIS	Public Works	92,576.00	7,082.06	31,709.77	131,367.83
SMITH	KENNETH	Public Works	62,964.00	4,816.75	28,323.51	96,104.26